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=Apply Thread Lock Adhesive =Apply CA Glue =Apply Grease
vorice [ ISP O-phmmsen  S-gmmen

. BAagor
R803059
Eigx?,?rfo R806020 NOTICE
Ball Bearing (4 /—‘ Apply thread lock adhesive between

oneway and ball bearing will avoid

: @ front oneway warout.
{52 PR SR SR ) 22 B 28 (A SR A AT
1:1 Scale LIRS LE RIS M R R E S -
R804020 \ J

, \ ¥

Finished View / 2% & &
R821041 \&
0.
R802019

R806020 /
R803059

R802019 Front One Way R806020 12x18x4 Ball Bearing (4)
R803059 Front One Way Cup (2) R821041 R8.3 Front Pulley Set
R804020 O'Ring 10x1.5 (6)

. Bagor

[5,'3 Right Side Bulkhead Left Side Bulkhead
3x6mm Flat Screw (10) ( E%{E\U j;}i ) ( E%’{E\U 1\& )
@D i% R805052

R805052 (4x8)
4x8mm Set Screw (10) (R31'(%?203
R801020
1:1 Scale
L “\_R801020
Option Parts (Not Included) / 22585 & (RGN EHR)
R813005 Downstop Adjust Screw (4)
R105203 3x6mm Flat Screw (10) R842015 R8.4 Front Low Bulkhead-L
R801020 Downstop Nut Holder (2) R842016 R8.4 Front Low Bulkhead-R

R805052 4x8mm Set Screw (10)
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R105104 (:) R805201
3x6 Round Screw (10) 4x8mm Flat Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R823005

S

R105104
(3x6)

R805201
(4x8)

. Bagor

R842026

R804030

R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10)
R801040 Bearing Bushing -Solid Axle (2)
R804030 Front Belt 201

R805201 4x8mm Flat Screw (10)
R823005 R8.2 LCG Sever Saver Post
R842026 R8.4 LCG Main Chassis

Option Parts (Not Included) / 223 G CRITREHR)
R838008 R8.3 Chassis Cover Front-Carbon

The chassis cover is design to reduce the turbulence
and flexibility in the front end, it will increase stability
and make car more easy to drive especially in the
high traction track.

R8.3 ERMIRIELR T3 & EE NEAILIERHIEE
JEEBRAVBLRISE NERRIAINE - BEERESH
DR  RERALIEEREREERZER -

R838008

R805010
(Included in R838008)
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. Bagor
@ R105104 @ (ﬂ:' R105105
3x6 Round Screw (10) 3x8 Round Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R832003

R105104
R105104
(3x6) (3X6)

R848013

R832003

R105105
(3x8)

J/

NOTICE
Please set the front belt tension as below in the beginning, to loosen the belt please tumn left, to tighten the belt please turn right.

BIE AR DB MR N A BN ENRIBNMNE - EREE ROFARRRKERALAE » NERARRERAFAE -
Initial Setup / TEERAITEL

To loosen front belt tension

Bt 75 [7) A o 72 BT 9k 7]

WS AAUBARERERD

€ mm——

L}
To tighten front belt tension '

R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R832003 R8.3 Front Upper Bulkhead
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R848013 R8.4E Front Shock Tower
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R105104
3x6 Round Screw (10)

R106010
5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4)
—

R105104
(3x6)

R105104
(3x6)

R801108

R838013

Option Parts (Not Included) / %5 R GRS EHER)

1:1 Scale

R838012 R8.3Ackerman Plate 9mm

The distance of ball head is 9mm, It will give more
overall steering then 10mm ackerman plate.

W EEREE RV EEBER Omm » AHES 10mmAyEs )
SR LURHELHNEmEES -

R822023

R832013

R832006

R807010

R804020

R822023

. Bagcor

R106010

R838011 R8.3Ackerman Plate 8.5mm

The distance of ball head is 8.5mm, It will give more
overall steering then 9mm ackerman plate.

W (EEREE R RV EE B 8.5mm » HEROMmMAYE(A)
SR LURHELHNEmEES -

NOTICE

When track has “High Traction”

NOTICE

When track has “Low Traction”

----------------------- or want to reduce steering. DEEAULT SETUP or want to increase steering
DEFALLT DISTANCE | | SRS R snhyy | TESEREREE | psnmems mmar i i
RS B R R R B EAY HFE BN e 7 B N B E A HA Y
R &R o ALV
R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R822023 R8.2 LCG Sever Saver Tower
R106010 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4pcs) R832006 R8.3 Servo Saver Lower
R801108 Ackerman Adjustment Shims 0/+1.5 R832013 R8.3 Servo Saver Upper
R804020 O'Ring 10x1.5 (6) R838013 R8.3 Ackerman Plate 10mm

R807010 Servo Saver Spring
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\ R8.4LCG BAG 01 PARTS EXPLODED VIEW /

R803059

R806020

‘ R804020
0 / R821041

R105104

R802019

L

R806020

A
R832003 R803059

R848013

R832003

2

R105105

R842026
R805052

i R842016

R105203

R823005

@3\ R106010

(

R801020

R822023
R105104

R801108 '
R832013
R838013 q
R804030 -

i

| R832006
R105104 -
8 “~_R801040 é R807010

R801040

R805201 R804020
R805052 o
| 4
_ R822023
R801020 F
R106010

R842015
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R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R806020 12x18x4 Ball Bearing (4)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R807010 Servo Saver Spring
R105203 3x6mm Flat Screw (10) R821041 R8.3 Front Pulley Set
R106010 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4pcs) R822023 R8.2 LCG Sever Saver Tower
R801020 Downstop Nut Holder (2) R823005 R8.2 LCG Sever Saver Post
R801040 Bearing Bushing -Solid Axle (2) R832003 R8.3 Front Upper Bulkhead
R801108 Ackerman Adjustment Shims 0/+1.5 R832006 R8.3 Servo Saver Lower
R802019 Front One Way R832013 R8.3 Servo Saver Upper
R803059 Front One Way Cup (2) R838013 R8.3 Ackerman Plate 10mm
R804020 O'Ring 10x1.5 (6) R842015 R8.4 Front Low Bulkhead-L
R804030 Front Belt 201 R842016 R8.4 Front Low Bulkhead-R
R805052 4x8mm Set Screw (10) R842026 R8.4 LCG Main Chassis
R805201 4x8mm Flat Screw (10) R848013 R8.4E Front Shock Tower

B 000 uiscae

QD R105104 A R805052
@ 3x6 Round Screw (10) oL _J 4x8mm Set Screw (10)

R106010
@ @:@ R105105 5x8x2.5mm

3x8 Round Screw (10) Ball Bearing (4)

R105203
m 3x6mm Flat Screw (10)

Hjj R805201
4x8mm Flat Screw (10)

R806020
12x18x4mm
Ball Bearing (4)
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BAGO2

‘D:' R105101 R105104 R105105
2x5mm Cap Screw (10) 3x6 Round Screw (10) 3x8 Round Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

FRONT LOW ARM HARDNESS CHART / gl NMEEBEE R

PARTS NO. HARDNESS RECOMMENDED
R841017 SOFT / 8 For Low Traction / & MEIT D igiE
R841015 STANDARD / (& For Medium/High Traction / FR /5 ¥ OiEE

—* R841018 HARD / f& For High Traction / ER R &I H O #EE

R803014

|

—_R801090
R105101

R803014

R801090

R105101

R841018

R841018

z ~._R803015

R105104

(3x6)
R841018

R802041

%

R105104

(3x6)
R841018

R105105

(3x8)

R841018

R
R105104

(3x6)

(3x6) R802041

£+ O
%YDEI

Option Parts (Not Included) / 2§ (R EHR)

R802087 Front Down Stop Arm-Alu (2)

The option aluminum arm helps to make droop setup more precise.

EASREN T RTRENE LR BB AZFERE MaENTTE -

R105101 2x5mm Cap Screw (10) R802041 Front Shock Mount S (2)
R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R803014 Anti Roll Bar Ball Head (2)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R803015 Anti Roll Bar Ball Screw (2)

R801090 Ball End 5.8mm Short (2) R841018 R8.4 Front Low Arm Set-Hard
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O \ BAGO2

R105204
3x8mm Flat Screw (10)

©

—

R102014
3x5.5x1mm Alu Shims (8)

©

] \_R832008
R102017

3x5.5x3mm Alu Shims (4) v R105204

©

R103050
3x5x0.3mm Shims (10) R832008

1:1 Scale R803031

R102014 (Imm 0.3mm shims is optional to fine

tune the play.

R105204 /" Rg01023 g}%r%g\ %’\J@)—#Eﬂﬂ KRS

R8.4LCG FRONT LOW ARM SETUP/R8.4LCG B FIRER T

Move the insert hole to outside and front low arm will become shortest, shorter
front low arm will helps to increase initial steering response and avoid over
steering, recommend using in very short and tight corner with medium traction.

FLAIEASNE R MBRE REZ MR - BISAVRI NMEE AT LIERAVR INE R
HRIE - MR BMEEAE - ZRERERNAZERREL -

_the insert hole to center and the low arm length extend 1.5mm
compare with shortest arm, it will helps to reduce the steering response and
increase exit corner steering, recommend using in the medium size track and
corner.

TR B LA B P R B TR A B B ER N
15mm » L3R TE AL 5 SRS AT HA S I + G At R A L) -
ATERRBE -

Move the insert hole to inside and make low arm become longest, the longest
arm will reduce the initial steering response and make car more easy to drive
also increase the exit corner and on-power steering.

KIAMRBERANGE - WHT TBENREREEN - RENN THET
%g%ﬁg@%%ﬁ@@i%m@@%%@ﬁﬁﬁ%%mm%ﬁmﬁﬁﬁiw
JyEFIRjRe /) ©

R102014  3x5.5x1mm Alu Shims(8pcs) R801023 Suspension Bracket Insert-Open (8)
R102017 3X5.5X3mm Alu Shims(4pcs) R803031  Front Low Arm Pin 3x77.8
R103050 3x5x0.3mm Shims (10) R832008 R8.3 Front Low Arm Holder (2)

R105204 3x8mm Flat Screw (10)
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O[] R105401 \ BAG 02 /

3x3mm Set Screw (10)

R105401
O R806005
5x10x4mm

Flange Ball Bearing (2)

1:1 Scale R105401

R807015 R806005

(2.2mm)

v R843004 \

R105401 / @

Option Parts (Not Included) / %5 & CGRITREHER)

Use together with corrct anti-roll bar sropper / 358 ES (& B IEFERIBH 1EIE & & 22

R807016 FrontAnti-Roll Bar 2.4mm —> R823003 Anti Roll Bar Stopper 2.4mm (2)
R807017 FrontAnti-Roll Bar 2.6mm —> R843006 Anti Roll Bar Stopper 2.6mm (2)
R807018 FrontAnti-Roll Bar 2.8mm —> R843007 Anti Roll Bar Stopper 2.8mm (2)

R105401 3x3mm Set Screw (10) R807015 Front Anti-Roll Bar 2.2mm
R806005 5x10x4 Flange Ball Bearing (2) R843004 Anti Roll Bar Stopper 2.2mm (2)

R105104
@(]l:l 3x6 Round Screw (10) R105104 R842025
(3x6) AN
6 ’ / R105104
1:1 Scale (3x6)

R842025
& =Apply Thread Lock Adhesive

=ERR%HRE
R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R842025 R8.4 Front Upper Arm Base +1.2mm
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R805307 \ BAG 02 /

©D 3x6mm Set Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R801023

R801094
(2mm)

R805307

R803033

R801094 (3mm ~._R801072

R801094 (1mm

R8.4LCG FRONT UPPER ARM SETUP /R8.4LCG g Mg Ex

Move the insert hole to outside and front upper arm will become shortest, it will increase initial
steering response and reduce exit and on-power steering.

HEFLATRARS) - Bl CIRERIRE G E A ERIGAIE - LakE ATLUR IS AV RE - (B
SR B B DM PIR N AR E

Move the hole in middle and the car will become natural steering.

A FLAIRE T A » HEE S E MRV E R LRI -

is put the insert hole to inside and front upper arm will become longest, it will
reduce the initial steering response and increase exit and on-power steering.
ERAUELMFARANR - 5l CRENRESENRRRISIE » R ER LUK SR8
& - (ESIRINE R HE B IDmPIRF B M RES

PP P
ALY

R801023 Suspension Bracket Insert-Open (8) R803033  Front Upper Arm Pin 3x49
R801072  Front Upper Arm (2) R805307 3x6mm Set Screw (10)
R801094 C Spacer Set Imm/2mm/3mm




- ARC g _/m@/'m@@@

R105401
©D 3x3mm Set Screw (10)
R803064

o] m— D <
R806100 @
@2.5x11.8 Pin (6

XL8Pn () R803062 @)
(@] I @
R806101

@3x19.8 Pin (6)

R803051
12.1x15x0.5mm Shims (10)

R806021
12x21x5mm Ball Bearing (2)

'Y

1:1 Scale
R806020
@ =Apply Grease (12x18mm)
= REEH

|R806100

R841019 ~

Option Parts (Not Included) / %5 R GRIREHER)
#R801043 ECCENTRIC HUB INSTRUCTION /ﬁlﬂ\ﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁﬁﬂ

R802090

R803051

(0.5mm)
R806021

X2

R802032

R105401

6\ S
| @

R803051
(0.5mm)

R806101 ®, ~

R807004

/

e

Eccentric

R806020
(12x18mm)

BAGO2

R8.4LCG STEERING BLOCK SETUP INSTRUCTION /R8.4LCG Hi#H[q) BE =% 1€ 55 FF

N
The default setup with 12mm X 21mm ball
bearing and the wheel axle in the center,

for most track condition.

TERRAIERE » FAL12mm X 21mmAgEEL,
%EEE’M\/ BEMRPE » B RIS -

E Using 12X18 ball bearing and wheel axle in
' center, the small bearing will reduce the
. | weight.

| B 12mmX18mmEEEHE - E IR FhFT
 AJLUBESEE -

~N

! The wheel axle backward 1mm, it will
| create more on-power steering.

:iﬁ%ﬂ%/ﬁﬁfﬁlmm + ATLUDNR H & RN
RV EE A BE

1
1
1
1
! )
|

I
1
1
:
1 . .
! The wheel axle forward 1mm, it will create

1 more off-power steering.
o N

VBN E MBI Imm s ATLUINR AZ RN
| SR RIRE

The wheel axle 1Imm lower, it will create more )
: steering especially in the apex of corner, useful
' setup at low grip track or under steering.

The wheel axle Imm higher, it will reduce

C

seful setup when car is over steering.

the steering especially in the apex of corner,

7 BBMAIAIE M T 1mm - AN EIETER WEMAIE R E1mm - ST E
VB RIEES  BEERATTENH SRS JERNE AR - %EA@E)EHTEWE%WEJ.
\\ ! WKEH% ° J §Hj ° J
R105401 3x3mm Set Screw (10) R806021 12x21x5mm Ball Bearing (2)
R802032 Front Tire Hook (2) R806100 Pin 2.5x11.8 (6)
R802090 Front Wheel Axle - Alu (2) R806101 Pin 3x19.8 (6)
R803051 12.1x15x0.5mm Shims (10) R807004 Tire Hook Spring (4)
R803062 Front CVD Shaft (2) R841019 R8.3 Steering Block-V2 HARD
R803064 CVD Insert (2)




R105105 _
@ 3x8 Round Screw (10) @ _Apply Grease

= FEEH

1:1 Scale

R802086

R804003

| BB & e
N BAgo2

R802086

NOTICE
Front upper arm width setup (UP View)

A CRERENRE (LRE)

Front track width 254mm /84 BB E254mm

5.6mm

NOTICE
Front low arm width setup (Down View)

AINEERENRE (TRE)

Front track width 254mm /834 BIE E254mm

3.4mm

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10)
R802086 7.9mm Ball End Long-Alu (4)

R804003 7.9mm Ball End Nut (4)
R838007 R8.3 Steering Plate (2)

R804003
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) } . BAgoz
R10107A a2
Recommend Tool / EZFEF T A

TiITAN #15006 e

Turnbuckle Tool 3mm/4mm R10107A
R 1
2 ~a ,M\ ( R803035

REOS0I0. 803035 & ]
e Y~ -

R10107A 45 mm R10107A
R803016

R803016

=Apply Thread Lock Adhesive

e
|

O

R105104 :
3x6 Round Screw (10) R805010
(3x5)
@)
R805010

3x5mm Flat Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R105104

R105104
NOTICE (3%6)

Initial front droop setup / Bl NEEE EE N E : @
P

NOTICE

=~/

Default Position -------=---- »0
TERAIFLAL

Same length
WREE

Please setup the front droop as above instruction.
HIRERRER NMEENE

R10107A Ball Joint 4.9mm Open (6pcs) R803035 3mm X 62mm Rod (2)
R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R805010 3x5mm Flat Screw (10)
R803016 Ball Head 4.9mm (4)
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\ R8.4LCG BAG 02 PARTS EXPLODED VIEW /
R803016 R10107A
R105104 g R803035

J

R105104 TN
R805010

R801090 4 /—‘

\ . L g
R105401 9 — | \& R803016
R803014 ° v R10107A /
¥ ¥ R841018 :

R105104 R803015 =
\‘ R842025

:

R802041
.ﬁ

R105104 ;
v
R105105

R801023

oo,

’ R801094 (2mm

R805307

s‘(

LY
” R801072

R803033
.ﬁ
R805010 R803016

R10107A \ R803035
R803064

R105401 R806005 ./—1;802090 <M<
/—‘ R806100 R803051 R803016

M\, R806021 -
, € Ri05104
) N " P> P

R801094 (1mm

R801094 (3mm

R803062

(2.2mm)

0 R802086
,—/ ,—/ R801090 —— Reosos1 .
R843004 SN ’
R807015 2 ‘b

R803014
.j '

R105401 —® o R804003

R105101 ] Rsszooé ' O R802032
e \Qi %

/m, -
R803015 R806101 / Q
R105401

R841018

R103050 (0.3mm)

R102014 (Imm >~ R838007
/—.
-

R102017 (3mm \5 R105105

R801023 ‘7—\1
Q 4
R832008 (¥
- ' R105104 R802086
R105105 R804003
R802041

j. R105104
\_R105204
R803031
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R10107A Ball Joint 4.9mm Open (6pcs) R803033 Front Upper Arm Pin 3x49
R102014  3x5.5x1mm Alu Shims(8pcs) R803035 3mm X 62mm Rod (2)
R102017 3X5.5X3mm Alu Shims(4pcs) R803051 12.1x15x0.5mm Shims (10)
R103050 3x5x0.3mm Shims (10) R803062 Front CVD Shaft (2)

R105101 2x5mm Cap Screw (10) R803064 CVD Insert (2)

R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R804003 7.9mm Ball End Nut (4)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R805010 3x5mm Flat Screw (10)
R105204 3x8mm Flat Screw (10) R805307 3x6mm Set Screw (10)
R105401 3x3mm Set Screw (10) R806005 5x10x4 Flange Ball Bearing (2)
R801023 Suspension Bracket Insert-Open (8) R806021 12x21x5mm Ball Bearing (2)
R801072  Front Upper Arm (2) R806100 Pin 2.5x11.8 (6)

R801090 Ball End 5.8mm Short (2) R806101 Pin 3x19.8 (6)

R801094 C Spacer Set Imm/2mm/3mm R807004 Tire Hook Spring (4)

R802032  Front Tire Hook (2) R807015 Front Anti-Roll Bar 2.2mm
R802041 Front Shock Mount S (2) R832008 R8.3 Front Low Arm Holder (2)
R802086 7.9mm Ball End Long-Alu (4) R838007 R8.3 Steering Plate (2)
R802090 Front Wheel Axle - Alu (2) R841018 R8.4 Front Low Arm Set-Hard
R803014 Anti Roll Bar Ball Head (2) R841019 R8.3 Steering Block-V2 HARD
R803015 Anti Roll Bar Ball Screw (2) R842025 R8.4 Front Upper Arm Base +1.2mm
R803016 Ball Head 4.9mm (4) R843004 Anti Roll Bar Stopper 2.2mm (2)

R803031 Front Low Arm Pin 3x77.8

B 0000000 iiscae A

~ R105101 R102014
©U=" 2x5mm cap screw (10) Q 3x5.5x1mm Alu Shims (8)
<:> @::] R105104
3x6 Round Screw (10)
@QD:E R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10)

R105204 o

D:U 3x8mm Flat Screw (10) R806005
R805010 5x10x4mm
©D 3x5mm Flat Screw (10) Flange Ball Bearing (2)

_ R105401
ou 3x3mm Set Screw (10)

@ R102017
O] 3x5.5x3mm Alu Shims (4)

R103050
3x5x0.3mm Shims (10)

R803051

12.1x15x0.5mm Shims (10)
_ RR805307

ol ] 3x6mm Set Screw (10)

R806100
@2.5x11.8 Pin (6)

R806021
12x21x5mm Ball Bearing (2)

o]

R806101
OL 1 g3x19.8 Pin (6)
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. BAG03
R805201
D:[] 4x8mm Flat Screw (10) /CN R823010
R805040 /—‘ R821042
R805040 /\ /
12mm C Clip (6)

o) Reveto1
#3x19.8 Pin (6) R806101 @

1:1 Scale

R805040

& =Apply Thread Lock Adhesive
= IR B FR B

R842008

(a )

NOTICE

® ©

LOW ROLL CENTER / {&RIE REN [

More initial steering and rear end rolling,
and more corner apex traction.

RRNEAREEELNEEES) - IR
SRR ERZA ] -

HIGH ROLL CENTER (DEFAULT SETUP)
BV RE O (FARAIE)

Less initial steering and rear end rolling,
and less corner apex traction.

R812035 RIEHER R EERDNEEZEE) I
EEERNERAAH ] -

R105204 <—&
(3x8) -

R105204 3x8mm Flat Screw (10) R812035 R8.2 Rear Low Arm Bracket RF
R801024 Suspension Bracket Insert-Closed (8) R823010 R8.2 Rear Solid Axle-Light
R805040 12mm C Clip (6) R821042 R8.3 Rear Pulley Set

R805201 4x8mm Flat Screw (10) R842008 R8.4 Rear Low Bulkhead

R806101 Pin 3x19.8 (6)
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R801040

R806020

R806020
12x18x4mm Ball Bearing (4)

1:1 Scale R824001

. BAGo3

R806020

/ R801040

0

R801040 Bearing Bushing -Solid Axle (2)
R806020 12x18x4 Ball Bearing (4)

R824001 204-8mm Rubber Belt

R105104 R105105
3x6 Round Screw (10) 3x8 Round Screw (10)

-\ 'BAaco3

O] Gammsas
4x10mm Set Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R805053 /i R105105

R105105

R842024

R105104 R805053

(3x6)
R842024

R105105

Option arts (Not Included) / XE & (RN EHR)

l R813005 Downstop Adjust Screw (4)

R105104

|

R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10)
R805053  4x10mm Set Screw (10)

R841013 R8.4 Rear Low Arm-Hard
R842024 R8.4E Rear Low Shock Mount (2)
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BAG 03 /
@ R105105 (10) D:[] s (10)

38R rew x8mm Flat Screw i

X8 Round Scre E =Apply Thread Lock Adhesive

= FIRARBI 2B

1:1 Scale

~\

7

REAR LOW ARM HARDNESS CHART / Z NiBEEEx

' PARTS NO. HARDNESS RECOMMENDED
R841012 SOFT / #& For Low Traction / A FMEA b S igiE
R841010 STANDARD / &% For Medium/High Traction / R #/5 ¥ JHEE

HARD / 1& For High Traction / &R S ## A

J

R105105
(3X8)

Re22027 @\

R801024

R803032

R801024

R803032

R805201
(4x8)

NOTICE

HIGH ROLL CENTER
(DEFAULT SETUP)
ENERE O (FERAE)

Less initial steering and rear

LOW ROLL CENTER
ERRRBIHL

More initial steering and rear
end rolling, and more corner
apex traction.
BRIRV)ER S A R FEELEE %
NEEEE) » NEEERE
N BRI ©

apex traction.

RISRIWPE R & s
Y NEEED  NEERME
BRIRHS -

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R805201 4x8mm Flat Screw (10)
R801024 Suspension Bracket Insert-Closed (8) R822027 R8.2 LCG Rear Low Arm Bracket-RR Separated

R803032 Rear Low Arm Pin




ARLC 1y Y = Y7 -

. BAGO3
o R806005 R803014
R105401 5x10x4mm /—-
3x3mm Set Screw (10) ; Flange Ball Bearing (2) :
R803014
/M.

1:1 Scale

R803034

R843007 R801090

(For 2.8mm)

R817022
R806005 R10107A R803034
R803016
R10107A
Option Parts (Not Included) / 2 & CRINREH#R) R803016

Use together with corrct anti-roll bar sropper / 52 B0 (6 A IEMERI B R E & 22

R817020 R8.1RearAnti-Roll Bar 3.0mm —» R803013 Anti Roll Bar Stopper 3.0mm (2)
R817024 R8.1Rear Anti-Roll Bar 2.6mm —» R843006 Anti Roll Bar Stopper 2.6mm (2)
R817026 R8.1RearAnti-Roll Bar 2.4mm —> R823003 Anti Roll Bar Stopper 2.4mm( 2)

“_R105401

(a \\
NOTICE

R105401

R105401 /

Center the anti roll bar so that the spacing is
equal on both sides.

AR REIRRENEERERER ©

R10107A Ball Joint 4.9mm Open (6pcs) R803034 3mm X 15mm Turnbuckle

R105401 3x3mm Set Screw (10) R806005 5x10x4 Flange Ball Bearing (2)
R801090 Ball End 5.8mm Short (2) R817022 R8.1 Rear Anti-Roll Bar 2.8mm
R803014 Anti Roll Bar Ball Head (2) R843007 Anti Roll Bar Stopper 2.8mm (2)

R803016 Ball Head 4.9mm (4)




| DR & o

I]:' R105204

3x8mm Flat Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

Step 1

R801093
R803037 :

15mm

2.0mm Hex
Pre-Assemble 3mm

FEA2.0mm7KAIR
FIEHA 3mm

R812033

R848018

R105204
(3x8)

¥

+= O
é?l:ll:l

Option Parts (Not Included) / 2¢

R809020 R8.0 Rear I-Type Upper Arm Set

The I-type arm is useful to fine-tune the car.

It gives more options to choose different link
angles and makes the rear end respond
quicker.
—FRNRER CRE AR E L ARG AR
(e » WrE MR IEEINEE

Step 2

: @

(RIREHA)

. BAG03

R801093
R801093

R802038

R802038

2.0mm Hex to adjust length

EA20mmMAARFHIAERE

R105204
(3x8)

~_R848018
~_R812033

R105204
(3x8) —_

__
'

(3x8)

R105204 3x8mm Flat Screw (10)
R801093 Rear Upper Arm Set

R802038 Alu Ball Head 6.8mm (2)

R803037 4mm X 17mm Turnbuckle (2)
R812033 R8.1 Rear Bulkhead Upper
R848018 Rear Upper Arm Plate-Hoz (2)




L ARL -y e

. BAGO3

o]

R105402
3x4mm Set Screw (10)

(@)=

R105204 3 R105402
3x8mm Flat Screw (10) ; ¥ %

1:1 Scale

R803038 R801023

R801023 /

R105204

R848014

Shortest rear upper arm/ S48 1% FigE

s @ Rear end have more response in steering and less traction into corner but more
o G traction in apex and exit corner, Using when under-steering into the corner.

EREAEERARRNREERDIIS - EREEERHEHERERS

Medium rear upper arm (Default Setup) / AR EE A _F1EE (FARMRE)

o L4 4 o The rear end response and steering are in balance, for most track.
HENRELEY U DERFERGARE - BAAEMPHIEE -

Longest rear upper arm/ fx =& iR

Rear end have less response and more traction into corner but less traction in
G | 4 L 4 0 apex and exit corner, Using when over-steering into the corner.

BEREEESRARIENEERSNIMN - ERAEEEMHEHERER

R105204 3x8mm Flat Screw (10) R803038 Rear Upper Arm Pin 3x32.5 (2)
R105402 3x4mm Set Screw (10) R848014 R8.4E Rear Shock Tower
R801023 Suspension Bracket Insert-Open (8)




@(ﬂ:l NOTICE

R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10)

©r—

R105206
3x12mm Flat Screw (10)

| IR e =
. BAGo3

Initial Setup

TR EAL

’

1:1 Scale

TO ADJUST BELT TENSION / 5 /K[ /NFAZE 7 &5k 1

R105206
(3x12)

R848002

R105105
(3x8)

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R848002 R8.4 Rear Anit-Roll Bar Cover
R105206 3x12mm Flat Screw (10)




=

ARLC /BRI v s

R8.4LCG BAG 03 PARTS EXPLODED VIEW /

R105206

RE01040 a 0 R824001 R105401
o~ ~
R105401
R806020 R848002
R805040
R105401 R806101
R806005 R843007

¢ RE03014
R801090 R823010 R105105
' R821042
R803034 ~e05040 N
R10107A R806020 / 7__R801040
R803016
@ R822027
R805053 ) R801024
Rsoszolz

R817022

R105105

R105104

R842024 R842008

R105105

R841013

R801024 R848014 R105204

‘ R105204

R805201
R812035 R812033 \
R105204 4i &

R105401

¥

R803014 R105204 / [ 4
R805053
R105402 R801023
R105105 R801090 \U '(

R801023 R801093

803034 TN
& S,

R842024 R10107A / R803037 /
R105104 ' R803016 a
Q/ R803038 R802038

R841013

~&-



/DA e e

R10107A Ball Joint 4.9mm Open (6pcs) R805053 4x10mm Set Screw (10)
R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R805201 4x8mm Flat Screw (10)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R806005 5x10x4 Flange Ball Bearing (2)
R105204 3x8mm Flat Screw (10) R806020 12x18x4 Ball Bearing (4)
R105206 3x12mm Flat Screw (10) R806101 Pin 3x19.8 (6)

R105401 3x3mm Set Screw (10) R812033 R8.1 Rear Bulkhead Upper
R105402 3x4mm Set Screw (10) R812035 R8.2 Rear Low Arm Bracket RF
R801023 Suspension Bracket Insert-Open (8) R817022 R8.1 Rear Anti-Roll Bar 2.8mm
R801024 Suspension Bracket Insert-Closed (8) R821042 R8.3 Rear Pulley Set

R801040 Bearing Bushing -Solid Axle (2) R822027 R8.2 LCG Rear Low Arm
R801090 Ball End 5.8mm Short (2) Bracket-RR Separated
R801093 Rear Upper Arm Set R823010 R8.2 Rear Solid Axle-Light
R802038 Alu Ball Head 6.8mm (2) R824001 204-8mm Rubber Belt
R803014 Anti Roll Bar Ball Head (2) R841013 R8.4 Rear Low Arm-Hard
R803016 Ball Head 4.9mm (4) R842008 R8.4 Rear Low Bulkhead
R803032 Rear Low Arm Pin R842024 R8.4E Rear Low Shock Mount (2)
R803034 3mm X 15mm Turnbuckle R843007 Anti Roll Bar Stopper 2.8mm (2)
R803037 4mm X 17mm Turnbuckle (2) R848002 R8.4 Rear Anit-Roll Bar Cover
R803038 Rear Upper Arm Pin 3x32.5 (2) R848014 R8.4E Rear Shock Tower
R805040 12mm C Clip (6) R848018 Rear Upper Arm Plate-Hoz (2)

‘\ 1:1 SCALE /

R105104 R806101
@Q}j 3x6 Round Screw (10) oL J ?3x19.8 Pin (6)

R105105 @ R806005
@@:W 3x8 Round Screw (10) 5x10x4mm
L1 Flange Ball Bearing (2)
R105204
D:U 3x8mm Flat Screw (10)

R105206
ﬂ]:ﬂ 3x12mm Flat Screw (10)

R805201
4x8mm Flat Screw (10)

__ R105401
OL) 3x3mm Set Screw (10)

R805040
12mm C Clip (6)

R806020
12x18x4mm Ball Bearing (4)

) R105402
O] 3xamm Set Screw (10)

R805053
H:ﬂ 4x10mm Set Screw (10)




AL Y- .

. BAgo4
R105401
©D 3x3mm Set Screw (10)
R806100
o] @2.5x11.8 Pin (6)

@ =Apply Grease
O[] R806102  Rg03050 R803051 ]
@3x20.8 Pin (6)

={s I8 H

12.1x15x0.3mm Shims (10) 12.1x15x0.5mm Shims (10)

R806021
12x21x5mm Ball Bearing (2)

‘; R803071 @

\R803064

1:1 Scale

R806100

R803051

/M. 0.5mm (x3)
/m.
®

A

O as

M/.Q\
R801050 /

X2

R802033
R803050

0.3mm (x4)

R807004

R105401 @ @

Option Parts (Not Included) / 28 % GRS EHR)

#R801043 ECCENTRIC HUB INSTRUCTION /{5 /& 25 =5 AR

Eccentric
Center

Wheel axle in center (Default Setup)

| W ER (FARNUE)

Eccentric

R806020 /d

(12x18mm) (e
R806020 0
.ﬂ

The default setup is using 12X21 ball bearing, the optional
center hub can using 12x18 ball bearing to reduce weight.
RimEh AR A 12X21ImmiIEM » I A OB A
12X18mmiE#k » AIFEKES -

(12x18mm)

R105401 3x3mm Set Screw (10) R803064 CVD Insert (2)

R801050 Rear Upright R803071 Rear CVD Shaft (2)
R802033 Rear Tire Hook (2) R806021 12x21x5mm Ball Bearing (2)
R802091 Rear Wheel Axle - Alu (2) R806100 Pin 2.5x11.8 (6)

R803050 12.1x15x0.3mm Shims (10) R806102 Pin 3x20.8 (6)

R803051 12.1x15x0.5mm Shims (10) R807004 Tire Hook Spring (4)




AL Y- .

R805049 \ BAG 04 /
©|]:| 3x16mm Set Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R805049

NOTICE
Reserved 6mm /B 6mm

R802086

R802086

Same length both side / #I2EESE

Option Parts (Not Included) / 25 @ CGREGAREHR)
R839007 R8.3E Air Disk Set (F&R)

The Air Disk can avoid turbulence between rim and uprights, the disk can increase overall stability of the car on the
top speed.

WK LUARAORA iR L mAE ERIELR - ATLUB NEmEBERNRENL -

R802086 7.9mm Ball End Long-Alu (4) R805049 3x16mm Set Screw (10)
R804003 7.9mm Ball End Nut (4)




AL Y- .

=Apply Grease\ BAG 04 /

@(]l:| R105106 @ R801082 @ R801082 @
3x10 Round S 10 3x7x1mm Shims (2 3x7x2mm Shims (2 — NZIENIERN
x10 Round Screw (10) Xx7x1mm Shims (2) Xx7x2mm Shims (2) _{%}Eﬁ /Ffﬂ/ﬁ /EE

1:1 Scale

NOTICE

Rear low arm width setup
B RERENRE

R801082 Rear track width 263mm
o (TR0 5 i) /A EE263mm

R801082 (1mm)
(Optonal /32F8)

.

Use 2.5m?n Hex Wrench
EA25mmA T EHH

R801070

(3x10)

NOTICE

R105106 &~

(3x10)

Please setup the rear droop as
above instruction

BB R T TR EREABMM

‘r8mm

R103007 Steering Block Bushing(4pcs) R801070 Rear Body Mount Arm (2)
R105106 3x10 Round Screw (10) R801082 3x7x1mm & 2mm Shims (2)




ARLC 1y Y= Y7 -

BAG04
@(]l: R105105 @ R102015 A \ GO
3x8 Round Screw (10) 1 3¢5.5x2mm Alu Shims (8) R105150

3mm Nylon Nut (10)
R105109 R805307
@(ﬂ:l 3x16 Round Screw (10) ©[]:I 3x6mm Set (10)

1:1 Scale

R803039 R808007
R804004

R805307 R105105

(3x8)

~~_R105109
(3x16)

R801071 /6 ~~_R803042
- R ~_R102015 (2mm)

~._R803039

R804004

R105150

o

Option Parts (Not Included) / 25 & CREGREHR)
R819001 R8.1 Rear Body Mount Ball Bearing Tower Set /

Function:Less friction for rear body tower

AR R EREERNERE RS EIRS

R102015 3x5.5x2mm Alu Shims(8pcs) R803039 Rear Body Mount Pin 3x19.5 (2)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R803042 Rear Body Mount Nut

R105109 3x16 Round Screw (10) R804004 Body Mount Screw(4)

R105150 3mm Nylon Nut (10) R805307 3x6mm Set (10)

R801071 Rear Body Mount R808007 Rear Body Mount Plate




ARLC 1y Y = Y7 -

\ R8.4LCG BAG 04 PARTS EXPLODED VIEW /

R804004 /’ R803042
R803039 R105105 R105109
¥_R805307 A
R801071 R808007 a ‘

R803071

R806100
R105150
(1mm)

R803064

;\\ R102015 (2mm

rd
“._R803039

R804004
R801082 R805049

(2mm)
R802091 |l R806102
R803051
0.5mm (x3)

R806021 /

R806021

R803050
0 O 0.3mm (x4)

R801070 %\ ( ] O R807004
R105106
\ R802033
S R804003 (‘
. : B \R105401

D R103007
R105106




_ / FREM e o

R102015 3x5.5x2mm Alu Shims(8pcs) R803042 Rear Body Mount Nut
R103007  Steering Block Bushing(4pcs) R803050 12.1x15x0.3mm Shims (10)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R803051 12.1x15x0.5mm Shims (10)
R105106 3x10 Round Screw (10) R803064 CVD Insert (2)

R105109 3x16 Round Screw (10) R803071 Rear CVD Shatft (2)
R105150 3mm Nylon Nut (10) R804003 7.9mm Ball End Nut (4)
R105401 3x3mm Set Screw (10) R804004 Body Mount Screw(4)
R801050 Rear Upright R805049 3x16mm Set Screw (10)
R801070 Rear Body Mount Arm (2) R805307 3x6mm Set (10)

R801071 Rear Body Mount R806021 12x21x5mm Ball Bearing (2)
R801082  3x7x1mm & 2mm Shims (2) R806100 Pin 2.5x11.8 (6)

R802033 Rear Tire Hook (2) R806102 Pin 3x20.8 (6)

R802086 7.9mm Ball End Long-Alu (4) R807004 Tire Hook Spring (4)
R802091 Rear Wheel Axle - Alu (2) R808007 Rear Body Mount Plate

R803039 Rear Body Mount Pin 3x19.5 (2)

B 00 uiscae /4

R102015 R806100
3x5.5x2mm Alu Shims (8) OL—J  %2.5x11.8 Pin (6)
R801082 R806102

3x7x1mm & 2mm Shims (2) @3x20.8 Pin (6)

R801082
3x7x1mm & 2mm Shims (2)

R105150
3mm Nylon Nut (10)

R105401
3x3mm Set Screw (10)

e |[©]© 1o

R803050

12.1x15x0.3mm Shims (10)
R805307

Ol 3y6mm Set (10)

_ R805049
oL 1 3x16mm Set Screw (10)

@@ R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10)
@@:lﬂ R105106
3x10 Round Screw (10)
@@:@ R105109
3x16 Round Screw (10)

R803051
12.1x15x0.5mm Shims (10)

R806021
12x21x5mm Ball Bearing (2)
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BAG 05
@ R805045 R821041 \ /

E-Clip 5mm (6)

@ [ Reosi01 R806100
4x6 Round Screw (10)
© R806006
6x13x5mm
Ball Bearing (2)
: R806100 R805045
R806100
oL @2.5x11.8 Pin (6) /
R801041
R806006
1:1 Scale
R803011
@=Apply CA Glue
= AR REER

R801112

&:Apply Thread Lock Adhesive
=L R IR TR

R801041 Bearing Bushing -Middle Shaft (2) R806006 6x13x5 Ball Bearing (2)
R801112 Pulley Set -Middle R806100 Pin 2.5x11.8 (6)

R803011 Middle Shaft R821041 R8.3 Front Pulley Set
R805045 E-Clip 5mm (6) R832009 R8.3 Middle Shaft Base-Alu

R805101 4x6 Round Screw (10)




AL N Y-y .
O = \_ BAG OS5 /

R105203

R106010
R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10) R105205
(3x10)
O m— REAR010
R841045
R105108
3x14 Round Screw (10)
@)= R806011,/
R105203 ¥
3x6mm Flat Screw (10) é i < R807011
R105205 R105205
3x10mm Flat Screw (10) (3x10) R803026
R842010 ~
@ R803023
R106002 !

Use 2.5mm Hex Wrench
/ fpm2.5mms TN

g

5x8x2.5mm
Ball Bearing /Metal Seal (4)

::

A
S
.

—

R106010 NOMCE

i | Zahi ) The dot on bushing must fit the slot on bulkhead
B MBS HE AR A
—1 =

R806002 <

5x8x2.5mm ;
Flange Ball Bearing (2) %4_
!

A
R842011 q

©

R806011
8x14x4 Ball Bearing (2)
R802050
1:1 Scale
R841045 R105105
=Apply CA Glue g
=B AR EE Re06011 ezt
R106002
R848011
R105108

e

@y\ | (3x14)

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R803026 Brake Pad Nut Long (2)

R105108 3x14 Round Screw (10) R806002 5x8x2.5mm Flange Ball Bearing (2)
R105203 3x6mm Flat Screw (10) R806011 8x14x4 Ball Bearing (2)

R105205 3x10mm Flat Screw (10) R807011 Brake Spring (2)

R106002 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing /Metal Seal (4) R841045 R8.4 Bearing Bushing -Main Shaft (2)
R106010 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4pcs) R842010 2-Speed Shaft Bracket R

R802050 Belt Tensioner Shaft R842011 2-Speed Shaft Bracket L

R803005 Brake Pad R848010 2-Speed Bulkhead Brace

R803023 Brake Cam-High R848011 Belt Tensioner R
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R105105 < R105105 \ BAG 05 /

3x8 Round Screw (10) N . (3x8)
R105203 R105203
3x6mm Flat Screw (10) (3x6)

R105204
3x8mm Flat Screw (10)

R106010 e

5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4) e
4, ,
T% R106010

1:1 Scale

@ =Apply Thread Lock Adhesive
=([ERRZEHR B

R105204
(3x8)

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R105204 3x8mm Flat Screw (10)
R105203 3x6mm Flat Screw (10) R106010 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4pcs)

_ BAGOs

©)m

R805010 R804051
3x5mm Flat Screw (10)

R804054

R805010

1:1 Scale Y R802053

R842027

R805010 /~
(3x5)

(3x5)

Option Parts (Not Included) / 248 5 (GREGAREHR)
R804052 R804055

R804051 i
1st Spur 61T 1st Spur 62T i 2nd Spur 58T
R804054 R804050 R804053
2nd Spur 57T 1st Spur 60T | 2nd Spur 56T

R802053 1-Speed Spur Adaptor R805010 3x5mm Flat Screw (10)

R804051 1st Spur 61T R842027 R8.4 LCG 2-Speed Bell (With Ball Bearing)

R804054 2nd Spur 57T
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. BAgos

A R805055
“:I 4x3mm Set Screw (4)

@ |]:| R806120
@5x4.9 Pin (6) R839001

1:1 Scale R821090 g
@ =Apply Grease “
={s2 B3B8 H

R805055

R806120
R843003

&
R806120 —

R805055

R821090

R839001 _—

Using 2.0mm Hex wrench go through 2 speed shoes and pull up the
screw with reverse directly to tight the screw into 2 speed shoes.

EA2.0mmIEZRIB B f R R4k LU Ry $8 75 TR 1z o] 36 85
AZBRRBARA -

Make sure the screw surface just match with 2 speed shoes.

AR SHE B QAR R ANBI 7R IR

Please set the 2 speed screw distance like instruction in 15.5mm,
shorter the distance will make 2speed shift slower, longer the
distance will make 2 speed shift early.

Al — BRI YRR IR AR D IR B B (K B R RR AE15.5mm » |[H B B
SEURRIRTE L - HEIE B R EIRAVAEME -

S

Initial setup

15.5mm
R805055 4x3mm Set Screw (4) R839001 R8.3 2-Speed Spring Set
R806120 Pin 5x4.9 (6) R843003 2-Speed Adaptor Long

R821090 R8.3 2-Speed Shoes (2)




W VT emide e
@ ol o— o @ \UBAG oS

R805046 R805050 R806100 R806111 R843010
E-Clip 7mm (6) 4x4mm Set Screw (10)  @2.5x11.8 Pin (6) @3x11.8 Pin (6) 8x12x0.2mm Shims (8)
1:1 Scale

R802054

R805046

@ R806100

P

@

R821042

(2) \_R104006

R805050

R801112

R843010

R806111 ~ l

R805046 ~ 6

R104006 O'ring 5x2(4pcs) R806100 Pin 2.5x11.8 (6)
R801112 Pulley Set -Middle R806111 Pin 3x11.8 (6)
R802054 Brake Adaptor R821042 R8.3 Rear Pulley Set
R803025 Brake Disk Drilled R843010 8x12x0.2mm Shims (8)
R805046 E-Clip 7mm (6) R843022 R8.4 2-Speed Shaft

R805050 4x4mm Set Screw (10)
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O () &:Apply Thread Lock Adhesive \ B 00 /
=[E IR FRE

R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10)
@(]l: R105109 R822020
3x16 Round Screw (10)

) R805050 R808005
“:I 4x4mm Set Screw (10) /

R806005

5xL0xémm & R105105
; Flange Ball Bearing (2) (3x8)
R802050
1:1 Scale

R806005 R105109
_ _ _ (3x16)
Move here to adjust middle belt tension.

BEEPREBRRNAUBERFAEPETNRS -

R807031

R805050 ~ R
R822020 ~ B*

" R805050

(3x8)

\R804032

Move here to adjust front and middle belt tension.

RIS B R I AT B SRR P ERRIR A ©

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R805050 4x4mm Set Screw (10)
R105109 3x16 Round Screw (10) R806005 5x10x4 Flange Ball Bearing (2)
R105204 3x8mm Flat Screw (10) R807031 Rollover Bar

R802050 Belt Tensioner Shaft R808005 Belt Tensioner Plate

R804032 Middle Belt 435 R822020 R8.2 LCG Center Bulkhead




ARC g > =77 p—
@ - ‘D:[] ‘ o . BAgos

4mm Nylon Nut (10)

R805103 R805203
4x10 Round Screw (10) 4x12mm Flat Screw (10)
1:1 Scale
RB04004 R922005

R805302

R822005

R805203
(4x12)

B
\_R805203

(4x12)
R805103

(4x10)

R804004

R831020

I R805103

(4x10)

NOTICE

The front body tower is able to move 4mm for fine tune the body-shell position, recommend to start from position 0.

BIERXERXTAIMmMNVERAIARBAETRNGCE - EEHESPNOBSERCE

R804004 Body Mount Screw(4) R805302 4mm Nylon Nut (10)
R805103 4x10 Round Screw (10) R822005 1/8 On-Road Car Front Body Tower (Alu) (2)
R805203 4x12mm Flat Screw (10) R831020 R8.3 Light Weight Bumper Set
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R8.4LCG BAG 05 PARTS EXPLODED VIEW

4

R804054

R839001 R803025
. R805050
g/ R821090 R802054
’/RE L R821042 R104006
\ R843003 Nw
R842027 R805055 R804051

(61T)
R806100

R806120 R802053 '44444444// 843010
R843022
R805010
R821041 R821090 _\ |
R805045 @ Reos11L 0
R839001
. RBOGO06 0 RE06100 807031 R805046 801112
R801041 R801041
R832009 :/@ .M\ R805045 S R105105
R105203  + 20000 //—R;omz
R106010 R803011 y
reosory +R105205
.ﬁ’—\ __R848010,,
0 S = R803023
R822020
R841045 R803005
R105205

R805050

R842010

R822020

R808005
R804004
 Reos0s0,
’ R105203 «
R822005 p R802050 ~ R105105

b ¥ P
R806005 4'0@
/M. R105109 /\

R105105

R806011

R805302

i I Re22005
R804004

Y

R805203

R106002

R831020 ~

R805103
R802050

R804032

R806002
R105108
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R104006 O'ring 5x2(4pcs) R805203 4x12mm Flat Screw (10)

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R805302 4mm Nylon Nut (10)

R105108 3x14 Round Screw (10) R806002 5x8x2.5mm Flange Ball Bearing (2)
R105109 3x16 Round Screw (10) R806005 5x10x4 Flange Ball Bearing (2)
R105203 3x6mm Flat Screw (10) R806006 6x13x5 Ball Bearing (2)

R105204 3x8mm Flat Screw (10) R806011 8x14x4 Ball Bearing (2)

R105205 3x10mm Flat Screw (10) R806100 Pin 2.5x11.8 (6)

R106002 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing /Metal Seal (4) R806111 Pin 3x11.8 (6)

R106010 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4pcs) R806120 Pin 5x4.9 (6)

R801041 Bearing Bushing -Middle Shaft (2) R807011 Brake Spring (2)

R801112 Pulley Set -Middle R807031 Rollover Bar

R802050 Belt Tensioner Shaft R808005 Belt Tensioner Plate

R802053 1-Speed Spur Adaptor R821041 R8.3 Front Pulley Set

R802054 Brake Adaptor R821042 R8.3 Rear Pulley Set

R803005 Brake Pad R821090 R8.3 2-Speed Shoes (2)

R803011 Middle Shaft R822005 1/8 On-Road Car Front Body Tower (Alu) (2)
R803023 Brake Cam-High R822020 R8.2 LCG Center Bulkhead

R803025 Brake Disk Drilled R831020 R8.3 Light Weight Bumper Set
R803026 Brake Pad Nut Long (2) R832009 R8.3 Middle Shaft Base-Alu
R804004 Body Mount Screw(4) R839001 R8.3 2-Speed Spring Set

R804032 Middle Belt 435 R841045 R8.4 Bearing Bushing -Main Shaft (2)
R804051 1st Spur 61T R842010 2-Speed Shaft Bracket R

R804054 2nd Spur 57T R842011 2-Speed Shaft Bracket L

R805010 3x5mm Flat Screw (10) R842027 R8.4LCG 2-Speed Bell (With Ball Bearing)
R805045 E-Clip 5mm (6) R843003 2-Speed Adaptor Long

R805046 E-Clip 7mm (6) R843010 8x12x0.2mm Shims (8)

R805050 4x4mm Set Screw (10) R843022 R8.4 2-Speed Shaft

R805055 4x3mm Set Screw (4) R848010 2-Speed Bulkhead Brace

R805101 4x6 Round Screw (10) R848011 Belt Tensioner R

R805103  4x10 Round Screw (10)

B 000 uiscne

R105105 R106002 - R805050
@@:ﬁ 3x8 Round Screw (10) \—/  5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing @[] 4axamm Set Screw (10)
L1 /Metal Seal (4)
R105108 . R805055
3x14 Round Screw (10 R106010 ©ou
@@:W (10) 5xBx2.5mm 4x3mm Set Screw (4)
R105109 — Ball Bearing (4) R806120
@@:W 3x16 Round Screw (10) RS06002 @D @5x4.9 Pin (6)
R805101 S— Efgﬁgésg]aw Bearing (2) R806100
4x6 Round Screw (10) OL—— %2 5¢11.8 Pin (6)
R806005
R805103 B 10x A R806111
oL__1] :
@ | 4x10Round Screw (100 =1 Plange Bal Bearing (2 @3x11.8 Pin (6)
R105203 - 6:) R805045
©I3 3x6mm Fiat Screw (10) E-Clip 5mm (6)
R806011
R105204 = 8x14x4 Ball Bearing (2) R805046
©I3 3x8mm Fiat Screw (10) ] E-Clip 7mm (6)
R105205 -
©I—3 3x10mm Fiat Screw (10) 581050502 | Bearing 2) @ R812124
X1oXo ball bearing 8x12x1.6mm
@)= R805010 ] ——— Alu Shims (2)
3x5mm Flat Screw (10)
R805203 R805302 R843010

©))m—

4x12mm Flat Screw (10)

©s

4mm Nylon Nut (10)

8x12x0.2mm Shims (8)

~O-
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FRONT /fifEs REAR /£ BER BAGO6

R844002

o
.

W

R844001 @\ R844001 @\

Option Parts (Not Included) / 28 & CGRIFINEHER)

R829003 Shock Shaft-Screw Type-Titanium Coating (4)

@ =Apply Thread Lock Adhesive / {5 F 24455 52 B

R102067

R102067

|

R842017 R842017

R104002

(Clear/3%E88) \

R

R104015
R112030

R101130
(Long/ &)

R104002

(Clear/3EHE) \
R104015
R112030

R101130
(Short/ 48)

Fill #800 Cst Oil
both front & rear

5 A#800CSTHE
EHRRIRRER

\/Z 13.8mm

FRONT /R =S

\/z 15.2mm

REAR /&#ESS

R101130 Shock Ball Joint Set Big Bore R823004 Shock Shaft-Screw Type (4)
R102067 Shock Body Long Big Bore (2pcs) R842017 Shock Adj Nut-Big Bore (2)

R104002 O'ring 3x2(4pcs) R844001 Shock Piston Big Bore 1.0mm x 2 (2)
R104015 Shock Shaft Shim Big Bore (4pcs) R844002 O'ring 13x1.5mm (4)

R112030 R11 Shock Low Cap-Black (2)




W VAS /6l e

FRONT /AT#E% REAR /GgEs  WMBAGOGY
R112031
R112031

N

R101130
.M\ N

R844004
TN

N

R844004

X2

X2

R102104
R101130

R102104

N

R102104
R101130
R102104

(Green)

NOTICE

FRONT (Short) Set to 64.9mm
AR RARBREKE4.9mm

REAR (Long) Set to 66.3mm
BiEERARFRENEE.3mm

R101130 Shock Ball Joint Set Big Bore R844004 Shock Membrance Big Bore Silicone (4)
R102104 5.8mm Ball end Short type Alu (4pcs) R847034 Shock Spring Short-Big Bore C7.6 (Blue)
R112031 R11 Shock Cap-Black (2) R847041 Shock Spring Long-Big Bore C6.8 (Green)
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O

R105104
3x6 Round Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R105104
(3x6)

'8 “_R105104

(3x6)

R105104

I R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) I
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R8.4LCG BAG 06 PARTS EXPLORE VIEW /

Front Spring 20mm / f3EZ20mm FRONT / ﬁ %%
Parts Number Coil Color Kg/f mm
R847030 N5.0 Yellow C99 R112031
R101130 =
R847031 N5.2 Red C9.2 : jw
: R844004
R847032 N5.3 White C9.0
R823004
R847033 N5.5 Green C85
R847035 N6.2 Clear C7.2 / R844001
.\M
Q R102067
R104015 Q “\_R844002
QQ‘ “\_R842017 R112031
R101130 o
“\_R112030
Q R101130 (Short R823004 R102104
\ R102104 ; R844004
(Blue) R844002 R844001
R842017 L
R101130
R104002
R102067
R104015
R112030 Rear Spring 25mm /&3 25mm
R847O41 Parts Number Coil Color Kg/f mm
'\M(“’—“QL R847039 N5.9 | Yellow C7.7
WYY R102104 :
\ Q@ R847040 N6.1 | White C74
. R847042 N6.5 Blue C65
REAR /##Es . )

~\

R8.4ES BAG 06 PARTS LIST

R101130 Shock Ball Joint Set Big Bore R823004 Shock Shaft-Screw Type (4)

R102067 Shock Body Long Big Bore (2pcs) R842017 Shock Adj Nut-Big Bore (2)

R102104 5.8mm Ball end Short type Alu (4pcs) R844001 Shock Piston Big Bore 1.0mm x 2 (2)
R104002 O'ring 3x2(4pcs) R844002 O'ring 13x1.5mm (4)

R104015 Shock Shaft Shim Big Bore (4pcs) R844004 Shock Membrance Big Bore Silicone (4)
R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R847034 Shock Spring Short-Big Bore C7.6 (Blue)
R112030 R11 Shock Low Cap-Black (2) R847041 Shock Spring Long-Big Bore C6.8 (Green)
R112031 R11 Shock Cap-Black (2) R849009 R8.4E Big Bore Shock Set
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@(]l:] NOTICE \ e /

R105104 Use only low profile servo on the throttle.
3¥6 Round Screw (10) S PR R A s 5 R A2 iR R AR B

=

R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10)

©OF—

R105107
3x12 Round Screw (10)

Low Profile Servo / 42 hR{A R
(Not Included / KFHEHA)
Standard Servo / {2 iy 8] fR

(Not Included / KT EHR)

1:1 Scale

R823001

@
R105105 g
R105105

R838001

R801200

R105107

(3x12)
R105104
5x6) R105107
~_|R801200

E‘ l\R105107
\ Low Profile

(3x12)

o
R105107
(3x12) é

e

R105107
(3x12)

R801200 Standard Servo

R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R801200 Servo Mount Set
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R823001 Throttle Lever Base
R105107 3x12 Round Screw (10) R838001 R8.3 Upper Deck
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. Bagor

R105104
3%6 Round Screw (10)
R801091
1:1 Scale
R803034
(a >\
NOTICE
R801091
5.0mm /—‘
—
R803016
Initial length setup / FBERMIRE
R101060
R105104
(3x6)

Option Parts (Not Included) / 22 & GRS E#R)
R822002 R8.2 Steering Servo Horn 25T-Alu R822002

The R822002 with different angle at fully turn,
give more support in high speed corner.

{#FAR822002 AITE 2 it A R R R E iR it R805299
BARXIES -

e

R105104 /1 '
(3x6)

R101060 Servo Horn Dual steering arm R803016 Ball Head 4.9mm (4)
R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R803034 3mm X 15mm Turnbuckle

R801091 Ball End 4.9mm Short (2)
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. Bagor

R105150
3mm Nylon Nut (10)

7\
R105105 R805305
@ 3x8 Round Screw (10) @[]:'

2x8mm Flat Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R104150

‘-l

(a )

( ‘ Cut

R814001

\ R821020

A

R105150

(a )

NOTICE
R804021

Receiver Not Included

R804021

NOVAVLL o

R821020
%Cut
R805305 h g
(2x8)
R805305
(2x8)
R104150 Antenna (1set) R805305 2x8mm Flat Screw (10)
R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R814001 2x1.5 O'’ring (6)
R105150 3mm Nylon Nut (10) R821020 R8.2 Radio Box

R804021 Rubber Grommet (2)




ARLC | IR e =
. Bagor
@(]l:l R802051 R104002

R105104
3x6 Round Screw (10) R104002

R802051 ~ \_.é,

ol

1:1 Scale v
~\_R802051
\ R105104
(3x6)
R105104
(3x6) AN i y
R105104
(3x6)
R801030
R807008
Step?“\\ - R807008
R104002 O'ring 3x2(4pcs) R801109 Upper Deck Insert (2)
R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R802051 Fuel Tank Mount (3)

R801030 Fuel Tank with insert R807008 3mm R Clip (10)
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R105105 \ BAG 07 /
3x8 Round Screw (10)

O Raos203 R105105
3x6mm Flat Screw (10)

(3x8)
1:1 Scale

R105105 R105203

(3x8) (3x6) ¥ ruosus
(3x6)

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R105203 3x6mm Flat Screw (10)
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. Bagor

Option Parts (Not Included) / %2 & CRESIAE#R)

R838003 R8.3 Upper stiffener Plate

R105106
(3x10)

NOTICE

With R838003 the upper-deck will become harder in front end, it will increase initial steering response but decrease mid
and exit corner steering.

{2 FIR838003 & i _EIRAVRIF EEZRILLENE » WIE MNEMBE RN RIE - B REBDEMPRBWER A
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. Bagor
3Rxssm(|JnsF(l?aiLS(t):rew (10)

1:1 Scale - } NiMH/Lipo Receiver Battery
(Not Included)

2

R838004

& J R805010
R805010

(3x5) l / (3x5)

R805010 3x5mm Flat Screw (10) R838004 R8.3 Flex Battery Plate

~Or
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N

BAGO7

© I_‘ RALTEOL, R805304 R805304

3x12mm Cap Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

& =Apply Thread Lock Adhesive
= RRZRARB

Not Included

R802001

R803004

NOTICE

Step 1
Cut the fly weight.

REIR B Y5

Step 2

Install the clutch fly weights into
the fly wheel as pictured above.

KRB RARER A

3 Q R804002
R807003
\ \_R802002
? R804001

R803001
R803006
R802001 Fly Wheel R804001 Clutch Pad Yellow
R802002 Clutch Pad Base R804002 Clutch Fly Weight
R803001 Clutch Spring Base-Steel R805304 3x12mm Cap Screw (10)
R803004 Fly Wheel Nut R807003 Clutch Spring X-Hard

R803006 Clutch Spring Nut R822025 R8.2 LCG Engine Mount-Alu
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BAGO7

.. R806004
( ) R806032
R805304 R803053 gﬁlo;:gmg ??1?531 Ball Bearing @ _Apply Grease
R803054 (Metal Seal) (2) \BE N~
3x12mm Cap Screw (10)  5,8,0 1mm (10) 5x8x0.2mm (10) I:I g :{%}Eﬁ 7&? 7%' \/EE
1:1 Scale

Option Parts (Not Included) / 25 5 GRS EHR)

R802079 2nd Gear Pinion 23T

R802081 2nd Gear Pinion 25T

R802070
(19T)

Option Parts (Not Included)

R m (RIREHRA)

ZYEID

R802071 1stGear Pinion 20T

R802030

R806032

R803002

o

(0.2mm)

\ R805304

R806004

o9
F m

STEP 2

Set to 0.1mm to break-in the clutch
pad & bell. After break-in, tighten to
0.6mm-0.9mm for race setting.

ﬁ%B’J}_jJuE&ZET_O lmmﬁﬁ%
EaBtass EaLBKTEND

NOTICE
STEP 2

Push, , Pull
< | >

(A—C)-(A—B)=0.6~0.7MM

Adjust the Cluch Gap A~B by add /
remove R803054 Shims and set the
clearance of gap into 0.5mm.

PRI SA B2 1A S FRRBO3054 34 fr

STEP 3

After step 2 is finished, add the distance
shims (0.6mm-0.7mm) back to shaft to
keep clutch bell not touching the pad.
Lo BRRERE AR - Bl S a
SHRFALNETERIMAR R EEIBES

ERTSEE0.6mm-09mm » B | (pAsBAITEAEL05mM - RERGEMIMARS -
| Dk J
R802030  Clutch Bell -Alu R803054  5x8x0.2mm Shims (10)
R802070 1st Gear Pinion 19T R805304 3x12mm Cap Screw (10)
R802080 2nd Gear Pinion 24T R806004 5x10x4 Ball Bearing (2)
R803002  Clutch Bearing Nut R806032  5x8x4 Thrust Ball Bearing
R803053 5x8x0.1mm Shims (10)
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. Bagor
D:[] R805201
4x8mm Flat Screw (10)

1:1 Scale

R802035

R805201
(4x8)

R802035
R805201
(4x8)

NOTICE

Please setup the gear mesh well to avoid spur/pinion friction or strip.
BRI EIRENAE D LSRN TERIER -

R802035 4mm Sink Shims Alu (4) R805201 4x8mm Flat Screw (10)

~&
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@ R105103 @ R102020 ( \ BAG 07 /
3x4 Round Screw (10) 3x6x0.5mm Alu Shims (8) ) R105150
@ R105104 R105401 T 1) 3mm Nylon Nut (10)
3x6 Round Screw (10) @D 3x3mm Set Screw (10)
R105105 AT { R106010
@ 3x8 Round Screw (10) o] 3x10mm Set Screw (10) \ g:%ﬂxég::;] .
R105107 —
@(]l:| 3x12 Round Screw (10)
1:1 Scale
(3x12) TN 4 R821010 NOTICE

R821010

R105107 T )
(3x12) 5 R807006 Please cut into 55mm.

== °
R105104 |\ R821010 g FRELEOEMM &
(3x6)  \ R807006 / '
R101060 R105401
R803016 105120, ; ~_R802036 ,
R822001 i y R807012
E : R105401
R801091 / NOTICE /
Py R803016 R802036
R105404 f’lease bend_as manual. '0/ °
~._R801091 %?ﬁby?ﬂ ZREEIL'U( ° R821010
R814001 AN
R102020 '
R804035
(o 2\
NOTICE

Make linkage base moving smooth.

BRERRVREREIRY

R105105
(3x8)

R106010 E ~_ R105103
Y
R105104

(3x6) \ é
R106010 /

R101060 Servo Horn Dual steering arm R801091 Ball End 4.9mm Short (2)
R102020 3x6x0.5mm Alu Shims(8pcs) R802036  Collar Alu(4pcs)

R105103 3x4 Round Screw (10) R803016 Ball Head 4.9mm (4)
R105104 3x6 Round Screw (10) R804035 Fuel Tube 90cm

R105105 3x8 Round Screw (10) R807006 Throttle Linkage (2)

R105107 3x12 Round Screw (10) R807012  Throttle Spring (2)

R105150 3mm Nylon Nut (10) R814001 2x1.5 O’ring (6)

R105401 3x3mm Set Screw (10) R821010 R8.2 Throttle Lever Connector
R105404 3x10mm Set Screw (10) R822001 R8.2 Throttle Lever-Alu

R106010 5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4) R832011 R8.3 Brake Lever
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o] [ NOTICE ] \ e /

R805050 e AnpoiE

AT e i) Air Filter Not Included / EFFA RS LR
NOTICE

Pipe Not Included

ENPASHRE

1:1 Scale

R807033

R805050 'j\\\\\

R805050 4x4mm Set Screw (10) R807033 Exhaust Pipe Spring

U Baco7r

NOTICE

Tire Not Included

EfPAEmiE

R804035

R804035 Fuel Tube 90cm
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R105105 ¥ R807006

= R105107 R105103 R801030
R832011 /{1
.ﬁ"
R821010 R105401 R807012 R807008
R802036

. R105107

R104150 R807006 \ R106010
@ R822001 R807008

R105105 R105104 R105401

R801109
: / e R104002 \
R814001 N 3 ¢ Reo203s v @
R101060 R802036 ,
‘o Rezi020, -RIOWOGO. . &
P ‘ R821010 yg R814001 :

E
~RE01091 @Gy, ) "ﬁ R102020 E : R802051
" RB804035 & R105104
R105104 @ e
e R803016 & _ R821010 R105104
R105404 R105150 \ B : :
‘\ Not Included

R105150 R801091
R803034

R801091
R802001 * R101060

R803016 /\ﬂ
)
R801091

R105105

0

R106010

Receiver R802002
Not Included R804001 \ 0
) \ : R803004
e ~_R804021 R803001

: , R807003 3
#_R821020
R803006 R804002
“==+" RB805305 ’—\0 @

R823001

603053 v R105203
R80305

W (0.1mm) L) R105105
! R802030 R806004 N

|
R802080 (20T
R806032

R105104 s R838001
R801200 N

%823054 R802070 '—v

. /—.
(0.2mm) 19

Q < R105107
QQ() p. R105107
_&5" R803002

Servo Not Included
R801200

- ~_R803002 |
: R805304

./;/ >
Servo Not Included
& R105107
R801200

A

R807033

-\ R805050

R822025

R838004

R822025
R802035 _
= -
T Ne—wo Py
a“" R805201 a
& & R805010
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R101060
R102020
R104002
R104150
R105103
R105104
R105105
R105107
R105150
R105203
R105401
R105404
R106010
R801030
R801091
R801109
R801200
R802001
R802002
R802030
R802035
R802036
R802051
R802070
R802080
R803001
R803002
R803004
R803006

B 00 uiscae

Servo Horn Dual steering arm
3x6x0.5mm Alu Shims(8pcs)
O'ring 3x2(4pcs)

Antenna (1set)

3x4 Round Screw (10)

3x6 Round Screw (10)

3x8 Round Screw (10)

3x12 Round Screw (10)
3mm Nylon Nut (10)

3x6mm Flat Screw (10)
3x3mm Set Screw (10)
3x10mm Set Screw (10)
5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4pcs)
Fuel Tank with insert

Ball End 4.9mm Short (2)
Upper Deck Insert (2)

Servo Mount Set

Fly Wheel

Clutch Pad Base

Clutch Bell -Alu

4mm Sink Shims Alu (4)
Collar Alu(4pcs)

Fuel Tank Mount (3)

1st Gear Pinion 19T

2nd Gear Pinion 24T

Clutch Spring Base-Steel
Clutch Bearing Nut

Fly Wheel Nut

Clutch Spring Nut

R803016
R803034
R803053
R803054
R804001
R804002
R804021
R804035
R805010
R805050
R805201
R805304
R805305
R806004
R806032
R807003
R807006
R807008
R807012
R807033
R814001
R821010
R821020
R822001
R822025
R823001
R832011
R838001
R838004

Ball Head 4.9mm (4)
3mm X 15mm Turnbuckle
5x8x0.1mm Shims (10)
5x8x0.2mm Shims (10)
Clutch Pad Yellow

Clutch Fly Weight
Rubber Grommet (2)

Fuel Tube 90cm

3x5mm Flat Screw (10)
4x4mm Set Screw (10)
4x8mm Flat Screw (10)
3x12mm Cap Screw (10)
2x8mm Flat Screw (10)
5x10x4 Ball Bearing (2)
5x8x4 Thrust Ball Bearing
Clutch Spring X-Hard
Throttle Linkage (2)

3mm R Clip (10)

Throttle Spring (2)
Exhaust Pipe Spring
2x1.5 O'ring (6)

R8.2 Throttle Lever Connector
R8.2 Radio Box

R8.2 Throttle Lever-Alu
R8.2 LCG Engine Mount-Alu
Throttle Lever Base

R8.3 Brake Lever

R8.3 Upper Deck

R8.3 Flex Battery Plate

o=
©F

R105103
3x4 Round Screw (10)

R105104
3x6 Round Screw (10)

R105105
3x8 Round Screw (10)

R105107
3x12 Round Screw (10)

R805010
3x5mm Flat Screw (10)

R105203
3x6mm Flat Screw (10)

R805201
4x8mm Flat Screw (10)

R805305
2x8mm Flat Screw (10)

R805304
3x12mm Cap Screw (10)

R105150
3mm Nylon Nut (10)
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R102020
3x6x0.5mm Alu Shims (8)

R803053
5x8x0.1mm (10)

R803054
5x8x0.2mm (10)

R106010
5x8x2.5mm Ball Bearing (4)

R806004
5x10x4
Ball Bearing (Metal Seal) (2)

R806032
8x12x3.5mm

R105401
3x3mm Set Screw (10)

R105404
3x10mm Set Screw (10)

- R805050
U 4x4mm Set Screw (10)




